## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4137 OFFERED BY MR. HOEKSTRA OF MICHIGAN

Page 27, on line 16, strike "15" and insert "17"; and on line 17, strike "5" and insert "6".

Page 27, beginning on line 19, strike subparagraphs (B) and (C) and insert the following:

1	"(B) 6 members shall be appointed by the
2	Speaker of the House of Representatives, 3 on
3	the recommendation of the majority leader of
4	the House of Representatives, and 3 members
5	on the recommendation of the minority leader
6	of the House of Representatives; and
7	"(C) 6 members shall be appointed by the
8	President pro tempore of the Senate, 3 mem-
9	bers on the recommendation of the majority
10	leader of the Senate, and 3 members on the
11	recommendation of the minority leader of the
12	Senate.

Page 32, after line 10, insert the following new subsection (and redesignate the succeeding subsections accordingly):

- 1 "(e) Limitation.—The Committee shall not rec-
- 2 ommend denial of an application related to the recognition
- 3 of an accrediting agency or association for any reason
- 4 other than a reason set forth in section 596.